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State of Ohio Environmental Protection Agency

Northwest District Office
347 North Dunbridge Road 	 TELE: (419)352-8461 FAX: (419) 3524458

	
Ted Strickland, Governor

Bowling Green, OH 43402-9398 	 wwepa.state.ah.t
	

Lee Fisher, Lieutenant Governor
Chris Korleski, Director

Re: Erie County
Comfort Inn Motel
NPDES Permit

August 13, 2009

Comfort Inn Motel
P.O. Box 1366
Sandusky, Ohio 44870

Attn: Carmelo Ruta, Owner

Dear Mr. Ruta:

On July 29, 2009, an inspection was made of the wastewater treatment facilities serving
the Comfort Inn. In general, both operation and maintenance were fair.
At the time of my visit all components were in operation and a clear final effluent was
observed discharging into Mud Brook. There were no tablets in the disinfection tube
feeder. NPDES monthly discharge monitoring reports are being received and indicate a
number of violations thus far in 2009. Enclosed is a copy of the violations to review with
your operator.

This facility was installed in 1984 and the integrity of the plant has deteriorated over the
years. The sand filter distribution box and walls have numerous cracks and are leaking.
As you may be aware, the Erie County Commissioners have plans approved to extend
municipal sanitary sewers along US 250 and are expected to begin construction this
Fall, with the sewer available sometime next year. When available this facility will have
to be abandoned and tapped into the municipal sanitary sewer.

Enclosed is our completed inspection report. If you have any questions, please call me
at (419) 373-3020 or email at rick. zuzike pa state. oh. us.

S nce rely,

R	 -kZflzik,MSE
Division of Surface Water

/CSI
pc: Eastwood Environmental
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:IJsI NWDO File
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Effect of effluent on Receiving Stream Name:	 !1uc-	 11 (Oo
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OHIO ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE INSPECTION
WWTPS LESS THAN 25,000GPD

NPDES Permit No_________________

Faci lity NameCon //),,) MOt I	 _ Expiration Date _____________

FacilityAddress /IUQ 	 ()V A'oi&	 5 £2	 [Date 76)2' Time /(P' (9 Lm

-aiv_______________________Counti Er	 Township	 _IIo. ri

Name and Mdressof Owner C&niet tR0L_Pô._i30_ I3

Person Contacted 	 V)O/)Q	 Owner Phone (/7) 6),5-9/4J'

Fiow. Design 	 lta)o	 GPD	 Present jn Inci	 GPO (metered - estimated)

Trib. Pop. I 41)_i(,c) MS estimated) Weather at time of inspection: Temp 75 ° 0 veccj C
OEPA Personnel
	

District NWDO

1.	 Plant Effluent - Mark Severity No.

2.

No.	 Seven
Desti

None

i	 Mild

2 Moderate

3	 Serious

4	 Extreme

No.	 Turbidity	 No.	 Odor	 No. Color

Colorless

poor operation
poor maintenance
poor maintenance

3.	 a. Plant has 	 excellent 	 good	 fair
b. Plant has 	 excellent	 - good	 -- fair
c. Sand lifters have	 excellent 	 good	 ....-' fair

d. Not operating at expected efficiency due to:

Disinfection: (Required May I 11-iru Oct. 31)

(1)____hydraulic overload
(2 _____organIc/solids overload
0__personnel inefficiency

_____(4	 equipment failure
(5 1 wastes
(6)

OUT

Chlorination Tablets
Dechloiination Tablets
Ultraviolet (liv.)

IN

Yes No,V

4
	

V Compliance with NPDES Permit	
N	 Parameters:

Periodic Violations
	

35, AMIMIVCnle^

Chronic Violations

5.	 Adequate plant safety

B. Operation and Maintenance Service 	 Name_________________________

Frequency of Visits	 (7 IIJk
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Facility Name: CyrL lon
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2PR00059*ED January 2009	 001
2PR00059*ED February 2009 	 001
2PR00059*ED February 2009 	 001
2PR00059*ED June 2009	 001
2PR00059*ED June 2009	 001
2PR00059*ED June 2009	 001
2PR00059*ED June 2009	 001
2PR00059*ED June 2009	 001
2PR00059*EID June 2009 	 001
2PR00059*ED June 2009	 001
2PR00059*ED June 2009	 001

00530	 Total Suspended Solids
00530	 Total Suspended Solids
00530	 Total Suspended Solids
00530	 Total Suspended Solids
00610	 Nitrogen, Ammonia (NH3
00610	 Nitrogen, Ammonia (NH3
00610	 Nitrogen, Ammonia (NH3
00610	 Nitrogen, Ammonia (NH3
00610	 Nitrogen, Ammonia (NH3
00610	 Nitrogen, Ammonia (NH3
00610	 Nitrogen, Ammonia (NH3
00610	 Nitrogen, Ammonia (NH3

30D Qty	 0.69
lDQty	 0.96
30D Cone 12
ID Cone 18
3ODConc 2
30D Qty	 0.11
1D Cone 3
1D Qty	 0.16
lDConc 3
lDQty	 0.16
lDCone 3
lDQty	 0.16

3.785
3.785
12.5
22.
12.6266
.33454
6.22
.1648
11.75
.31132
19.91
.52752

1/1/2009
1/6/2009
211/2009
2/312009
6/1/2009
6/1/2009
6/3/2009
6/3/2009

6/10/2009
6/10/2009
6/17/2009
6/17/2009
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